3 GENESYS

This PDF is generated from authoritative online content, and
is provided for convenience only. This PDF cannot be used
for legal purposes. For authoritative understanding of what
is and is not supported, always use the online content. To
copy code samples, always use the online content.

Supported Media Interfaces

UC Connector Support

5/9/2025



www.princexml.com
Prince - Non-commercial License
This document was created with Prince, a great way of getting web content onto paper.


UC Connector Support

UC Connector Support

Vendor/ Product

Supported UC Environments

Skype for Business

Microsoft Lync

Supported T-Servers

Alcatel A4400/OXE

Avaya Communication Manager

Avaya TSAPI

Cisco UCM

Mitel MX-ONE

Genesys SIP Server

Nortel CS2000

Unify OS 4000 (ex.Siemens HiPath 4000

CSTA 1)

2015

2013

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

7.5+

8.0+

8.0.3+

8.0+

8.0+

Product Versions

UC Connector Version(s)

8.0.3+

8.0.3+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

8.0+

Supported Media Interfaces



	Supported Media Interfaces
	UC Connector Support

