

GENESYS

This PDF is generated from authoritative online content, and is provided for convenience only. This PDF cannot be used for legal purposes. For authoritative understanding of what is and is not supported, always use the online content. To copy code samples, always use the online content.

Supported Media Interfaces

UC Connector Support

UC Connector Support

Vendor/ Product	Product Versions	UC Connector Version(s)
Supported UC Environments		
Skype for Business	2015	8.0.3+
Microsoft Lync	2013	8.0.3+
Supported T-Servers		
Alcatel A4400/OXE	8.0+	8.0+
Avaya Communication Manager	8.0+	8.0+
Avaya TSAPI	8.0+	8.0+
Cisco UCM	7.5+	8.0+
Mitel MX-ONE	8.0+	8.0+
Genesys SIP Server	8.0.3+	8.0+
Nortel CS2000	8.0+	8.0+
Unify OS 4000 (ex.Siemens HiPath 4000 CSTA III)	8.0+	8.0+